Docket No.	062986	.0309		14 04	00E						
FORM PTO-1595 03-11-20						RTMENT OF COMMERCE ont and Trademark Office					
1-31-92						Γ	Patent a	and Ira	ıdemark	Office	e 
Te	o the Ho	norable Comm	nissioner o		) <b>T</b>	ached o	riginal documen	its or co	py there	eof.	
1. Name	and Add	ress of Convey	ring Party(.	1029570	73	adress of re	eceiving Party(ie	es):			
		vanicky			Name:		Silicon Graphi		-		
!	San Jose	llagio Drive , Santa Clara, C hip: United Stat			Internal Address:		1500 Crittende	en Lane	;		
Additiona	al name(s	s) of conveying			City:		Mountain Vie	w	-	نت	
X_Y	es	No			State: CA Zip	94043			-3		
3. Nature	of conv	evance.			•				景	33	
X	Assign	·		Merger				THERE	思いる思る	THE OF PUBLIC RECO	
	_	ty Agreement		Change of Name				<i>h</i> d	(်)	19. I	
	Other	y rigitations	<u> </u>	]ge				(A)		REI	
						( )				<u>چي</u> ۲	
Effective	Date/Ex	ecution Date:	01/18/02;	01/11/02; 01/30/02	Additional nam attached?	ne(s) & addi	·ess(es)		ੁYes ੁ	X	No No
4. Applic	ation nu	mber(s) or pate	nt number	(s):							
If this d	documen	t is being filed	together w	ith a new application, the	execution date of	the applica	ation is:				
A. Patent	Applica	ation No.(s) 11	1/053,068 f	filed Feb. 7, 2005	B. Patent No.(s	s)					
Additiona	ıl Numbe	ers attached?							Yes	X	No
5. Name	and addr	ess of party to	whom corr	espondence concerning	6. Total numbe	er of applica	ations and patent	ts invol	ved: 1	<u> </u>	
document	should l	be mailed:									
Name:	Cl	narles S. Fish.			7. Total Fee (3	7 CFR 3.41	): 1				
Internal A	ddress:	Baker Botts L.I	L.P.		X	Enclosed					
Street Add	dress: 2	2001 Ross Aver	nue, Suite 6	500		Authorize	ed to be charged	to depo	osit acce	ount	
City:	Da	ıllas			8. Deposit acco	ount numbe	r:				
State: Tex	cas	Zip:	: 75201-298	80							
					(Attach	Duplicate Cop	py of this page if pay	∕ing by d€	eposit acco	ount)	
				DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE						
9. Staten	nent and	signature.									
To the	best of n	ny knowledge a	ınd belief, ı	the foregoing information	is true and correc	ct and any o	ittached copy is	a true c	copy of t	the ori	ginal
document	·.				1/1/2						
Charles C	Ei-l.			Austr	V. VSC	7		1)3	Har	-06	_
Charles S. Name of I		igning		Signature	7			Date	<u>70Ч</u>		ر
					To	otal number	of pages includi	ing cov	er sheet		7
OMB No. 06	651 <b>-0</b> 011 (	exp.4/94)									<u> </u>
3/09/2005 I	DBYRNE	00000075 1105	53068	Do not detac	ch this portion						
1 FC:8021		, .	40.00 D	man blop Assigi	nment Recordatio						
				Director - U.S. Patent	t and Trademark ( Box 1450	Office					
Dublic house	nortina for at '	gammle a	dunated to the	Alexandria. V	/A 22313-1450						
cover sheet. Send	d comments re	garding this burden estim	mated to average a rate to the U.S. Pati	about 30 minutes per document to be recordent and Trademark Office, Office of Informa	ed, including time for reviewing time for Systems, PK2-1000C, Wa	ng the document and ashington, D.C. 202	gathering the data needed, and to the Office of Mar	and complete nagement an	ing and review d Budget, Par	wing the sa perwork Re	imple eduction

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office DAL01:840279.1

FORM PTO-1595 ATTACHMENT

## 1. Name of Conveying Parties - Continued - ALL INDIVIDUALS

Ed Granger 43 Wembley Road Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14616 Citizenship: United States of America

Alice T. Meng 110 Wheeler Avenue Redwood City, San Mateo County, California 94061 Citizenship: United States of America

DAL01:840279.1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, one of the undersigned joint inventors, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, SILICON GRAPHICS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, M/S 710, Mountain View, California 94043-1351, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention: COMPACT FLAT PANEL COLOR CALIBRATION SYSTEM

DAL01:647220.1

Signature of Inventor:

Daniel Evanicky

Daniel Evanicky

Secondary Country State San Jose, Santa Clare Country, California 95118

Date:

Date Application Executed:

	Si	gnat	ure	of	Inv	ent	or:
--	----	------	-----	----	-----	-----	-----

Ed Granger

Residence (City, County, State)

43 Wembly Road, Rochester, Monroe County, New York 14616

Date:

Date Application Executed:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 062986.0228 (1118.00)

PATENT U.S. Serial No. 10/013,576

Signature of Inventor:	
	Joel Ingulsrud
Residence (City, County, State)	3645 Marshall Avenue Carmichael, Sacramento County, California 95608
Date:	<u>- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>
Date Application Executed:	

Signature of Inventor:	Alice T. Meng	
Residence (City, County, State)	110 Wheeler Avenue Redwood City, San Mateo County, California 94061	
Date:	30 dande	
Date Application Executed:	23) JAW #2	